ALIKE

High-speed,Cylinder-bed, 1-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Overlock Machine
EHS YV —Ry F—RH ETEEBEYF~N—0O0v 73>V

MOF-3904-0E4

High-speed,Cylinder-bed, 2-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Overlock Machine
BESY VS —ARy RoARM ETEERRY F—N"—0Ov 7 3I2»

MOF-3914-BE6
PARTS LIST

29191905

No.1107-03






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) %" Mark . means this part Is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refar to *List for information of change”.
£ T 17 LN refar to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
. "0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parls.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part Is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicale assembly paris.

NR—=Y YR PZFRICELT
1. " iR MoRSRA
S I i HEOA—y Yy s REBLTSEERES WA DR EBRLET.
FEARE" FEFRY AL EBRLTES W,
2) 017 oerrmrenres AR—YFO" ER" ORMAESRLTIRE,
2, MANMORTE, @NERL. 0.1, 25F0HER. £F (BfA—-ML) ERLET,
3. MERO () & HBEAEEELTVIFHERTHII CEBKLET,
4 ASAPR—YD - — — — — Bz, NS THICLEERLET,



CONTENTS

B b
1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) +. -+ v vvv e essee e e e e e et e 1
7V—ABHR (1)
2. FRAME COMPONENTS () -1+ v vv e s st e e et e e et e 3
Zl—ALB& (2)
3, CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS .+ v vvve e eeee e e e e e et e e e e 5
EEIRIR .
4 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ...+ eevvrnneeneetineeeeeeeeineesinienines 7
§+EIEEhERGR
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) +.+ e+« e v eeee e e e n e 9
VIR (1)
6. PEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2 ...+« v e et eee e e e e e et eennene s 11
HEUBIE (2)
7.UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) «.+vvvvteeereresresseineeeineannnennenns 13
EREOBME (1)
8, UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (20 ..+ vvvvvtineeereseeeaieeniieeasineeeees 15
EROME (2)
9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS . ...+ ceeevveeeneieeesieeeeeeiiesenenenns 17
EN—S, Flo— /S
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) .+« v v+ et e e eeeen ettt et ee et e e e aeaenes 19
WX AEE (1)
11, PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) -+ vv v eereeeeeeees e eee e e e n e ee s 21
WX REE (2)
12, THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ...+« +eevve e teeeeeeeaen s e st e et et aa e eeaanes 23
HEEER
13, LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS ...\ vvveeeeeeeee e ee e ae e e e e et e e e ven 25
A MR
14, UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS © ...\ oeve e eee e ee e e e et e e 27
A AP
16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...« vveeeneeeeeneeeeieeesieeennnnn, 28
SR RE
16. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. v vvv v eeeee e e eeeeaeenes 29
HrmEEREG
17, SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS . .-+t eeveeeeeeee e et enieeeens -

B ERXF—-7 A%



18. STAND COMPONENTS(Z ) 1t rvt e et e i ta i taaaa e isasaaa s as e aaasrisans 33

BIBER (2 T)

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOF—3904,3904E,3914,3314E) ......coovveeininnnnns 36
3T M ERIA (MO - 3904,3904E,3914,3914E fH)

90, SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS ....ovveerviariinneinnns [SUUUUTRR 37
HRlE R ABR

91. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .. .. 0vtenrrenneineonernssinianiennnssineennrns 39
EEEHY A
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... .uvvininnnerneeeinnannnens e 40

#al



1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1)
ZL—ABE (1)




REE.NQ | _MNOTE __BARLNO.___ ... DESCRLPLION ... SO T S w. .
i 122-00200 FEED MECHAISM COVER X297 % 1
2 122-00309 GASKET A F797° 4 N IRVA 1
3 122-00408 GASKET B A7U7 R A 9%y B |
4 RO-3152001-00  RUBBER RING 0¥y 1
5 122-00607 COVER 120 #3772 1
6 TA-1450404-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 pAtY D=14.5 L=4 1
7 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW Fat 3y WS L=8 5
8 122-29100 CHIP GUARD COVER RITE AN - 1
8 $S-2090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 1L=5 A5y 9/64-40 L=5 1

10 121-01515 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER AIPXIN -Apan - 1
i1 BI140-716-000  SPRING h=n AN - AR i
12 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 nyEyIv 9/64-40 1
13 $S-7080530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YhL73Y 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
14 SK-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 Far 23y M4 L=6 1
15 $S-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ALY 9/64-40 L=6 2
16 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN RNV - XvT V) 1
17 $5-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L7y 9/64-40 L=6 1
18 122-00903 LOOPER COVER KRt =hnt ~ i
19 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PAZY" 11/64-40 1=3.5 1
20 122-00804 LOOPER COVER BRACKET e | 1
21 121-03206 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE =R =An" -F3x {4 1
22 121-01408 GUIDE PLATE RIS s A § AN 1
23 122-90151 CROSS COVER ASH. ITAN - 73 1
24 S§-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2
25 S4-4041055-SP  SCREW FA 3 M4 L=10 2
26 121-03404 LODPER COVER PRESSER SPRING h=n* AN ~FFI N ¥ 1
27 123-00109 REAR PLATE NAV7A 1
28 123-00208 PLANE COVER PACKING A{AVTEN 9% i
29 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW FA Y 4
30 123-00505 UPPER FEED COVER VALVE) L 1
31 $5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t33¥" 11/64-40 L=6 3
32 SS-7110910-8SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 IhE33Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1



2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2)
ZL—AEH (2)




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. ____.___._ BESCRIPTION __ .. _.___. L2 . (RS Qty_ |
1 121-00418 UPPER COVER GTHA* - 1
2 121-00707 GASKET F£1917F TR N 9EY 1
3 121-00608 OIL CAP Fa91274 74 1
4 SM-4051255-SP  SCREW, M5 L=12, a3y M5 L=12 6
5 121-00806 QIL DRAIN SCREW T4MA-T¥ MI9RY 1
5 RO-07810901-00 ROBBER RING oy I
7 02 121-01952 BELT COVER ASM, A AN -(93) 1
8 02 CM-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL(16) YHITFANLT-C16) (1)
g 02 121-01903 BELT COVER AN I (1)

10 03 121-01903 BELT COVER INBAS TN 1
11 02 CH-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TV vIN B L (yav) I
12 04 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). 7Y Y AT A 3(Tad) 1
13 100-04109 GROUND MARK ey e-7 1
14 88-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA' 37 15/64-28 L=12 3
15 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FATFY 3
16 SN-1040801-SC  SCREW H4X0,7 L=8 5139 N4X0.7 L=8 1
17 122-90359 BRAND LAVEL ASM. 7° 3yh 5t b 43 |
18 SH-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 A" 337 ¥4X0.7 L=6 2
19 TA-2050805-R0  RUBBER PLUG pAby D=20.5 L=8 1
20 §8-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 myhrE A 15/64-28 1
21 118-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE FzF 59 2
29 TA-1701107-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty 1
23 $S-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T VoARY 11/64-40 L=T 1
24 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 F3° 4% 4 % 8.5K12,5X0.3 1
25 B3013-141-HOA  WASHER Lysuydy A5 2 ¢ 3 1
28 121-62060 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET A FTIN -2 A 1
a7 $§-7090511-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 TALTRY 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
28 121-04907 SAFETY PLATE AFaT I - 1
29 115-03703 SCREW STUD yf1-F Ab 4
30 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7,5X19X1.5 54 3 7.5X19X1.5 4
31 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8,2X15X2 N3P T 8. 2K15K2 4
32 NS-6680410-8SP  NUT 9/32-28 uyhrFyr 9/32-28 4
33 122-01166 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77 FIN(IR) 1
34 122-01117 01L RESERYOIR 7734 1) (1)
35 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING vy (1)
36 SH-0081001-SD  SCREW 15237 K8 L=10 D
37 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 byl VAR A 1
38 TA-1250406-RC  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 1
39 TA-0800504-R0  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 hAtY D=8X4.5 1

40 TA-1470702-R0  RUBBER PLUG Py 1

41 122-58000 BUSH AR N -7 ¥y 1

42 01 121-08201 - BELT COVER ' A b -(B) 1

43 01 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW B=4.1 L=20 wAEI2Y D=4.1 L=20 2

44 122-01208 0IL RESERVOIR GASKET 77 5% 9 A ouky 1

45 121-01804 COOLING FAN PLATE L133r 77y 14 i

48 TH-1040801-5C  SCREW H4X0,7 L=8 ¥53%7 44X0.7 L=8 1

a7 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW AR 2

48 121-00617 UPPER COVER GASKET PTHAT -N 9%y 1

49 122-50205 SIDE COVER YA - 1

50 121-00301 SIDE COVER GASKET FIRVIRT -p" %Y 1
NOTE (jxE2) 01....FORIE JEF
02,..,FOR JAPAN HAHR
03....FOR EXPORT SHA
04....FOR EXPORT(EXCEPT JE) BHBERER<)



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS




REF.NQ _ _NOTE __ _PARTRNO. _ . ___ .. DESCRIPTLON ___ . _. .../ LSS S B aty_ .
1 $8-5110740-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 b2y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
2 122-04004 THRUST HOLDER b1 T AIANS 1
3 $5-8110422-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 bAFY 11/64-40 L=4 1
4 01 SB-3120003-0A  BEARING L1y A 1
5 01 8§B-3120003-0B  BEARING gyt vyt rus 1
b 01 SB-3120003-9C  BEARING oy ¥y e 1
7 #1 SB-3120003-0D BEARING Iy Iy 29y 1
8 01 SB-3120003-0E BEARING oy Iy 1
9 122-10100 SLIDE BLOCK Y ey A7) Marx i

10 122-04202 BALL BEARING D Yay P ¥ AT D 1
11 122-92009 CRANKSHAFT pEVAR 1
12 $8-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 N AYN R 5
13 85-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 bARY 1/8-44 L=3.5 1
14 122-04103 01L ADJUSTING SCREW 193y Farkyri A 1
15 122-03907 CRANK SHAFT BUSHING C CAZ) 1
16 B1212-704-000  BEARING RETAINER PR INN 7 S} 1
17 01 B1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B iy y & - FIvr B 1
18 121-24509 STOPPER (R) R=n ~Iyht 7L A 3% 2
19 121-32155 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. 9T AZRIM 73 1
20 121-32106 KNIFE DRIVING ROD 1 AZEYM (D
21 SS-T111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 73y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
22 88-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 /LIy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
23 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThERY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 i
24 $5-7111810-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 vALIRY 11/64-40 L=18 3
25 121-09153 CONNECTING ROD ASM, pYSR g mgh 43 1
26 121-09104 CONNECTING ROD IVANUE TS (1)
27 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 The33y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
28 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASK, YTh-n' =497 (73) 1
28 §5-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 32y 11/64-40 L=18 {2}
30 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 uyBy7HE Ab M6 L=12 (1)
31 SS-TI1T11410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ALY 11/64-40 L=14 (2
32 121-24400 STOPPER (L) A-p" -Oyht TVM A bR 2
33 122-15158 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASK., A YRE-n -ATGFT I3 1
34 85-7111410-TFP  SCRER 11/64-40 L=14 TheRY’ 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
35 85-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 n¥h2E Ay 15/64-28 (D
36 §S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TheFRYT 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
37 $5-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 uFhsk b 9/32-28 L=16 1
38 122-03816 FLYWHEEL C AR 3P R(C) 1
39 01 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B Yy y k- TR B i
40 115-10609 WASHER AT 9h44 1
41 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26,4X33.9X3.5 FINR$ A %26.4X33.9X3.5 |
42 RO-3473501-00  RUBBER RING oyvr H
43 121-07702 THRUST HOLDER IR 1
44 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW Far 3y MG L=8 3
45 * 122-80103 0IL SHIELD Ya¥ 477" 7% 1
46 118-11619 COOLING FAN b{%y977Y i
47 121-07611 FLYWHEEL A PRI AR(A) 1
48 §5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ARy 15/64-28 L=10.5 pA
49 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER k3 B % 76X20X4 1

NOTE (3E7D)

0I....SELECTIVE PART

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM.,

BRI

ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED,
EWMI, £y POAROEXERY KT,



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

&t BB EBI(R




REF.No _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ . ___ .. DESCRIPTION _______... LI TN SR Qty . |
1 121-08260 FEED FORKED CRANK ASM. ISR U7ETRISY I (FR) i
2 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 ORIy M6 L=14 (D)
3 121-08211 NEEDLE DRIVING FORKED CRANK MBIV BTARAITHY (1)
4 BT-0600402-EA  OIL TUBE f1-7° 0.02
5 121-09302 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT YA 1
6 122-52805 BUSHTNG, REAR ISP AR 1
7 121-12306 FELT A pY Fydad7zhh A 1
8  121-08500 BUSHING, REAR RIFR U3 I YYRARY 1
g CS-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=12 W=10 232h0F D=12 W=10 73 2

i0 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
11 * 123-03806 COVER P Faian - 1
12 03 MBC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11} AY DCX2T #11 2
13 121-09666 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASM. MR EIF (F3) 1
14 121-09617 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM YL AN (1)
15 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 pIHy7HE Ah M6 L=12 {1)
16 $5-8000630-1F  SCREW 0/64-40 L= 5.0 VA5 8/64-40 L=5 2
17 122-52904 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK Y EAN AV 1
18 02 M¥DC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 AJ BCX2T #£11 1
19 02 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 bAZY* 1/8-44 L=2.8 I
20 03 123-04101 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEDLE =FYAUNILhFVE Y 1
21 SS-60B06T0-1F  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v537 9/64-40 L=6 7
22 02 123-04002 NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE MILIFYE Y 1
23 * 123-72157 NEEDLE HOLDER ASH, R 40 {3350 ~(05639) 1
24 121-10227 NEEDLE HOLDER AYE Y (1)
25 123-72108 NEEDLE HOLDER METAL nyE TALL (1)
26 * SH-8040612-TF  SCREW H4 L=6 T3y M4 L=6 1
27 02 121-11209 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE M TVH 1
28 §8-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 $A* 3y 11/64-40 L=5 1
29 03 121-11308 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE =Fyn' Y PUALTYH 1
30 02 121-48607 NEEDLE CLAMP 1% yn 8 nlbt A 1
31 02 121-11803 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE AL 1
32 SM-4040855-8P  SCREW IRy 1
33 03 121-11902 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE =5yt ) MMbEYE Y I AN 1
34 03 121-48706 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE ZEvnt ) APMA 1
15 121-12108 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE STAND MY TYHA A 1
35 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW FA R 3
37 $S-6080720-SP  SCREW e9xy 1/8-44 =7 1
38 122-80608 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLBER MR AR R 1
39 121-10607 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, A A IART AhTVH A 1
40 121-10904 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE AMAARTIE A 1
41 121-10805 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING PILRAYE M 2 i
42 $D-0280401-SL  HINGE SCREW D=2.8 H=4 4 vxy D=2.8 H=4 1
43 03 S$S-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 FAZY 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
44 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C A707AR 23y € 1

45 RO-1082401-00  RUBBER RING oy 1

46 01 121-09955 LINK PIN C ASM, AR BTy YO (73) 2

47 £Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK yy (06.07)

48 01 121-09906 LINKPINC A AV BRIV Y C (2)

NOTE (3%E2) 01... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE RIR, A&

02,...FOR HOF-3904,3904E
03....FOR MOF-3814,3914E

MOF-3804, 3904EH
MOF-3914,3914ER]



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

EYBE (1)




REF.¥O _ NOTE _ _ _PART NG, _ .. . .__. DESCRLPTLON ___ . __ ... (S SN D Quy
1 122-09052 FORKEND CRANK ASH. VUL S LA VTV ES 1
2 $5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 Yy b 15/64-28 (n
3 122-09003 FORKEND CRANK FY AR VY (1
4 122-11801 PUSH BOTTON CAP AVE AV vy 1
5 122-11702 PUSH BOTTON STUD IVE Ay g 1
8 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 EX &pAV 3.2 1
7 121-18600 0IL SHEET AVE XYY 7 MR- 1
8 B1652-704-060  SPRING pe i VI 1
9 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C ArBTARE F5Uset Y C 1

10 122-08807 RATCHET GEAR SPRING JFryh ¥ ¥ A R 1
11 TU-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 v53y 1/8-44 L=2.9 1
12 122-08609 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFrah TN 3 1
13 122-08153 FEED CAYM SUPPORT BASE ArUBAYY & 4 93 1
14 122-08104 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY A00HA ¥y A4 (1)
15 $S-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 v33Y" 1/4-40 L=T (2)
16 122-08203 FEED CAM APURE §))
17 122-08302 SLIDE BLOCK AVHA h3 Y (1)
18 122-08401 FEED ADJUSTING CAM A7V Fave? hA (n
19 PS-0300132-XH  SPRING PIN 3X13 27y (2)
20 8D-0260271-SP  HINGE SCREF D= 2,60 H= 2.7 4 v3y D=2.6 H=2.7 (1
3 122-08500 RATCHET PAWL FFzyb (1)
22 122-08703 RATCHET GEAR FFzyhy ¥ (1
23 $S-6111110-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11.0 v33y 11/64-40 L=11 (1
24 $S-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PAZY 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
25 01 SB-3350002-0A  BEARING oy 1y 1
26 (1 SB-3350002-08  BEARING any Iy ey 1
27 gf SB-3350002-0C  BEARING Iuy Yy 1
28 01 SB-3350002-0D  BEARING i1y M A ) 1
29 01 SB-3350002-0F  BEARING iy A DALl 1
30 122-08906 CRANK ROD EVr3vy mry 1
31 $5-7110910-1P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TAESHy 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

NOTE ()

01....SELECTIVE PART

- 10 —

AR



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
EUBMR (2)

-11 -




REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION ___ . . ___.. by A do . Qy_ _
122-59953 HAIN FEED BAR ASH. YaAyIagh iy 1
122-09904 MAIX FEED BAR Yz kYY) IV Y (1}
122- 10001 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 74 XY 39V vy (1)
RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ed #b37 4 1
115-29914 WASHER WM VLY YR F 1
T72-T0H8 SLIDE BLOCK 9N TATIIE A5 N T
118-28050 COLLAR ASH, HI¥ ¥ I5- 13 1
83-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 May 11/64-40 L=3.5 )

Cs-0746731-58H
§§-8116410-TP

THRUST COLLAR
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5

AIARIY
ARy 11/64-40 L=3.5

YZZ-T0217
85-6660610-TP

FEEDBAR SUPPURT SHAXT
SCREF 1/4-40 L=6

eIV
L33y 1/4-40 L=§

SH-4040855-5F SCREW PRy

01 122-35107 HAIN FEED DOG Y2 #0m

02 122-35206 HAIN FEED DOG ¥z 3
Sa-G090810-1F SCREW 9/753-40 L=T7.5 53y 89/64-40 L=7.%
$3-7060610-3P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 yALIERy 3/32-56 L=b.b
122-38101 AUXILIARY FEED POG ¥ a im
122-11504 SPRING 39 FaILN - N R

01  122-36600 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7 AN

07 122-36703 DIFFERENTTAL FEED DOG 77 ATIN
58-6080810-TF SCREF 8/64-40 1=7.5 E5%y 9/64-40 1L=7.5
122-10605 FEED BAR SUPPORT, LEFT b vy AT ey )
122-10506 RUBBER SUPPORT FUY VT A
121-18303 RUBBER Py vIA
122-T0407 RUBBER CASE U7 A1
S¥-4040865-5P SCREW Fa 3

§5-6090910-TP
WP-0371026-8D

SCREW 90/64-40 L=9
WASHER 3.7X7X1

v333 9/64-40 L=9
ey¥ 3 3.7X7X1

122-10704 FEED BAR SUPPORT, RIGHT Wy vy AT Iy
12Z2-T08u3 SPRING T HUD UBY AYEN
55-6110820-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 v73y 11/64-40 1=8
$8-6111016-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 b33y 11/64-40 1=9.5
B3228-771-00B BOBBIN WINDER SPACER b ZA" -3
122-08102 ROCKER SHAFT Lrirati

12Z-09201 MATN FEED PIN Ja AP Y

122-08300 MAIN FEED LINK bR VAR

B1620-804-000
BL707-156-000
§8-6121220-TP

COLLAR
FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK WASHE
SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5

ke et -
AR TR S o i
¥3%% 3/16-28 L=11.5

TZ2-T0902 BUSHIRG, FROST F7UT 7 Ak
122-08805 LINK e vb RV
122-08706 COLLAR EYY Yurhi-
WP-0451026-SH WASHER &30 b 1

58-7111810-TP

SCREW 11/64-49 L=18

IhEFRY 11/64-40 [=18

[0 SOy T SIS e Ll R e e e Ll e Rl ol

TZ2Z-T9458 SUB-FEED ARN ASN, TIRTT9r (73}

122-08508 PIN FIEY Uy (1}
122-09409 FEED ROCKER 77 7% 97 (1
122-09607 PIN COVER ORI By 74 (1)
§5-6080410-5p SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 b33y 1/8-44 L=4 {2)
SS-AT51210-TP SUREW 15764-28 L=11.8 AYRFE EF15/54-28 (1)
CS-1201018-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, AFAMY 935 2
§5-8660410-3F SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2 MRRF" 1/4-40 L=4.2 (4)

122-11008
Sp-0640321-TP

BUSHING, REAR
HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3,2

AUy 7 UAAA
& vy D=6.35 H=3.2

122-T1405
122-11603
§5-7080640-TP
SH-4050855-8P
115-29005

TIRK

DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION
SCREN 9/64-40 L=5

SCRER

STOPPER

SN EE TR

$b vFavey AEV4S
YAE3Y 9/64-40 L=5
FaT 33 H5 L=8

$he -F3-£y 2RI -

WP-06210T6-3D

BI647-704-000-A
B1646-704-000-4A

122-11167
121-18709 -

WASHER 6, 2X13X1

DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT
BIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW
ROCKER SHAFT ASM,

ROCKER SHAFT KETAL

¥ 7 7 6. 2K19K1
- oy

b - 2Ry
HhOOFIIRIT 7 FYT Y
Fh O Fabeyy 7 AR

RO-06G1501-00
CS-0870818-8H
§8-8110410-TP
122-11306

CS-087081C-SH

RUBBER RINb

THRUST COLLAR ASM.

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5
DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCRER
THRUST COLLAR ASH,

o

AIAMEI-73

MARY 11/64-40 L=3.5
Sl
25AMAT-13

—
—

meamgedeacaenelmammaolos eneneanofonen onon o] an B B i Bl B B o 00 £0 0o e oo o 2o 0o od wo bo 8o 13 bl o b B B B B3 e e ] et e
.:zmran--uommﬂmm»umﬂcwmqmm-&ummcwmq mﬁumﬁcmmqmm-&umﬂommﬂmmhut\Jwomcn—-t:nm;&wm-—-omm-:mm-h—mm—-

B1536-804-000
55-8110410-TP
122-12007
122-12106

NOTE (#E)

PIN

SCRER 11/64-40 L= 3.5
FELT PRESSER

01L RETURN FELT

01....SELECTIVE PART

-12 -

LT 7 A9 AMF €7
A3y 11/64-40 L=3.5
7ohbifz

Fyiagichh

RIS

—~
N N e T i RN U e T



7. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EXEUBHR (1)




TNO_ WOTE _ _ PARTNO. .. . _._ DESECRIPTION __ . __.___ LS A T BRI Qry .
123-09100 HORIZONTAL ARM C {95 C 1
122-92603 HORIZONTAL SHAFT AANY Y 1
12309308 VERTICAL ROD 3 abh oy 1
123-09407 VERTICAL SLIDE BLOCK ¥ 8y A 1
123-08506 VERTICAL ADJUST PIN ¥ 3y Faikre v 1
17309605 ADJUST RN ¥ aUF Faverur T
123-09704 ADJUST ARM SPRING Fapryor i 1
123-09803 SHAFT METAL{FRONT) I ahh ¥ IRIAN 1
123-09902 VERTICAL SHAFT REAR METAL ¥ A0k ¥ FOYIASL 1
123-10009 SHAFT a7 1
T23-T0108 UFPER FEED SLIDE BLOCK LVETEY L] T
123-10207 UPPER FEED BAR kYA vhy 1
123-10306 0IL THROWER RUBBER PRESSER 77 5%0 ARYT 1
123-06007 LIFTER RUBBER V75-1' 4 I
123-10504 FEED BAR FELT I FhvEara7ih 1
TZ3-10603 GUIDE A EDANEE 7 MEL NS i
123-10702 GUIDE B LISy V) M S 1
123-10850 ADJUST SCREW ASM. FPHIFITEIRY 43 1
123-10801 ADJUST SCREW I TFa YRy (1}
123-10800 ADJUST SCREW PLATE FATLIIy AEVE (1)
123-08409 WETAL, REAR HANTY UY JUIuAN
123-11007 UPPER PRESSER SPRING IRAEIA X
123-11106 UPPER PRESSER SLIDE BLOCK A IaY
123-12203 SHAFT SCREW BACE Fekhobs {

123-12302 SHAFT SCREW ek pay
173-08300 YETAL, FRONT NI Y FREAEE
TA-0340261-R0 PLUG D=3.4X3.9 L=8 FAEY D=3.4X3.9 L=2
116-66809 0IL SEAL FIAAY 7 AR R
119-13407 SLIDE BLOCK WASHER YRy Bravd b 3
119-14405 NUT F30ky 3¥ 1)

03 BIBTE-E04-C00 TRARK PIN C FFVTERE FviE ¥ C

B2024-771-000
€S- 100101E-SH
83-8660830-TP
GS-111101H-8H

SUSPENSICN SCREW
TERUST COLLAR ASH,
SCRER 1/4-40 L= 4.6
THRUST COLLAR ASHM,

YU{MEY N XA

24Ny ¥Z3AMDT-(93)
MARY 1/4-40 L=4.5

¥ a9k ¥ 2AGAMT-(23)

—~

—

§5-8660330-5F
B3525-704-000
N¥-6040000-SN
NH-6080011-SF
RE-0400000-K0

SCREW 1/74-40 L=3.0
0IL FELT

NUT M4

NUT M8

E-RING 4

FAEy 174-40 L=3
POIN - RTAFL 7IND
uyhrdyh M4
uyhidyh M8 1¥1
EF 30A7 4

~—

SH-905120G3-CP
S¥-8061250-TP
S¥-9061250-TP
58-2110710-TP
85-6110420-TF

SCREW W5 L=12
SCREW M6 L=12
SCREW M6 L=12
SCREW 11/64-40 L
SCREW 11/64-40 L

Gyi7a A 85 L=12
myhyE bh M6 1L=12
DyhyE Ab M6 L=12
YA%33y 11/64-40
¥53y 11/64-40 L

SS-BII0GZG-TP
55-6116710-TP
5§-6110820-TP
$8-7090410-5P
$§-7110740-TP

7
4,
SCREW FI/64-40L=4.5
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7

L=7
=4,8
6737 T1/64-40 L=4,0
33y 11/64-40 L=6.5
b33y 11/64-40 L=8

L33y 9/64-40 1=3.5
The53y 11/64-40 L=T

TZ3-17202

B3525-T04-000
TA-0180401-M0
TA-0180401-M0
TA-(0340201-RG

OTL WICK (HORTZONTAL)
0iL FELT

NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP
NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP
PLUG D=3.4X3.9 L=§

v any ¥y 717 24(32)
REFN - YIASN 7IAb
ARy D=1.8X2.1L=4.3
ARy D=1,8X2.1 1=4.3
hPAEY D=3,4X3.9 L=2

I s g e e L R - L e Ll

TA-TB0050T-RO
WP-0371036-5D

PLUG T=8%8 .2 L=b
WASHER 3,7X6X1

FAEY D=8X8.2 L=5
k343 % 3.7X6X1

-3 =] =3 -qoac:a‘:a:mmmmcﬁmmmmmmmmmmm%ﬁ»D-Pu.-::-.l:-.h&%&wumwwuuummmmmummmm:&m —

1
1
1
I
1
Wp-0451026-SH WASHER |5 0 1
WP-0621016-SH WASHER [ o 1
123-05405 TOP FEED DOG LIFTER B Ay IN 74-B 1
TZ3-0%504 TPPER FEED DG LIFTER B SPRING ¥73-Bn ¥ I
0l 118-36614 TOP FEED DOG ULECETY i
02 119-36804 TOP FEED DOG LbEvER 1
$5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 prhiE Ab 15/64-28 1
§8-6160430-SP NUT 15/64-28 nshyreh 15/64-28 1
S5-6TZT0Z0-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 0.0 72y 3/16-28°L=0.5 I
Cg-20206000-00 0iL WICK 3y 0.08
03 123-16600 0IL WICK(VERTICAL C) AT 477 330 {45C) 1
03 123-16402 OIL WICK(VERTICAL A} AT AT I (4F4) 1
03  123-16601 0IL WICK(YERTICAL B) MY 277 F3v{478) 1
037 123-To7TH OIL WICK{VERTICAL A) T ayF T 77 77(37A) I
03  123-16808 01L WICK(VERTICAL B) I apy y yy7 73 (478) 1
03 123-16907 OIL WICK{VERTICAL C) ¥ apy 77 339 (57C) 1
123-17103 011, WICK({HORIZONTAL} ANy 277 5¥u(31) 1

NOTE (#:3) 01,...FOR MOF-3904, 3904E NOF-23804,3904E/H

92....FOR ¥MOF-3914,3814E
03...,.SELECTIVE PART

—14 -

HOF-3914,3914E/H
IR



11

/!f‘
L

8. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

ERVEME (2)




NOTE (&)

01....SELECTIVE PART

- 16 -

BIRER A

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ______.. BESCRIPTION ________.. S S S aty .
1 123-08003 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM 24N AT IHA 1
2 123-08102 CAM SPACER PhIN -3~ |
3 123-08201 HORIZONTAL ROD Z{a{iyhe 1
4 123-08300 METAL , FRONT ZAMIV Y FILAEN 1
5 123-08409 METAL, REAR AN 9Y° PUIIARY 1
§ [22-92504 HORIZONTAL DRIVING SHAFT NIV 9T 7 I
7 123-08607 HORIZONTAL ARM A ZMYF A 1
8 123-08755 HORIZONTAL ARM B AS, ZAN9F B 73 1
9 123-08706 HORIZONTAL ARM B Z4A{97 B (0

10 123-08805 HORIZONTAL SLIDE BLOCK A ZAMBPITA ()
11 SH-9061250-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 W95 7% Ah N6 L=12 )
12 PS-0150082-KH  SPRING PIN 27UV Y (2)
13 123-08904 HORIZONTAL FEED PIN ZAMAPIE Y 1
14 123-09001 VERTICAL FEED LINK ANATIIVY 1
15 122-92702 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL JYRTIF20IY IARN 1
16 123-11304 HORIZONTAL SLIDE BLOCK B A7 3B 1
17 123-11403 VERTICAL FORKED ARM AN TATREF !
18 123-11502 HORIZONTAL BRANCH STOPPER AN TRIEZIY A i
19 122-92850 ADJUSTING SHAFT ASK. L VAL EvAvo ML ba R 1
20 123-11809 UPPER FEED SCALE PLATE L VAPSIRE: 1
71 123-11908 UPPER FEED GRADUATION B BTXFIREITAB i
22 123-12005 UPPER FEED LOCK NUT gyA7VaeIFyh 1
23 123-12104 UPPER FEED LEVER SPRING BYAPIVA =N 1
24 115-29005 STOPPER Fh ~F3-¥9 ZBIN - 2
25 118-26005 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK Fhe - b FIIRIIY 1
26 118-26104 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW ¥b - € Fa0LIRy T
27 118-26203 SPRING #h - b FIRIRY M3 1
28 118-98400 RUBBER PLUG B R84 F -y B 1
29 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B F7Ua 79V B 1
30 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW ¥ - 3 VR 1
31 TS-100101E-SH _ THRUST COLLAR ASH. AN FATANFT-(J3) |
32 $S-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MAZY 1/4-40 L=4.5 (1)
33 ¢S-100101E-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. MY FATAMIF- (13) 1
34 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 }AXY 1/4-40 L=4.5 (1
35 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 b3 4 3 3.7X8X1 2
36 WP-0460656-5D  WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 tS¥ 7 3 4.6X7.5%0.5 i
37 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 X #bAY 3 1
38 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 Ef 4347 4 1
39 RE-0900000-X0  E-RING 9 Ef 20AY 9 1
40 RO-0681901-00  RUBBER RING 0yvy’ )
41 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TMSFy 11/64-40 L=18 )
42 $S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 3%y 11/64-40 L=18 2
43 SM-6030510-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 v32%3 M3X0.5 L=5 1
44 SH-9061250-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 UyhoE A M6 L=12 i
45 $S-4090515-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 Fa' 3y 9/64-40 L=5 2
16 WP-0621016-SD _ WASHER 6.2K13X1 e I % 6.2K13K1 I
47 - $8-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 b33y 1/4-40 L=T 1
48 SS-9090610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 BYBsE Ab 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
49 SH-6061210-SC  SCREW M6 L=12 L523Y M6 L=12 1
50 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L3513y M6 L=15 1



9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
E—25, FA—1BfR

—17 ~




REF.KG _ _BOTE _ PARTNO. _______ .. DESCRIPTLON . _.__] LA S A B Qty |
1 121-22610 BUSHING REAR R-n -3 PYTRARN 1
2 C$-1031210-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1 Z3Ah0% D=10.32 §=12 3 1
3 S5-8660610-TP SCREA 1/4-40 1=6 bARy 1/4-40 L=6 (2
4 121-22511 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING I-N - IRIARE I
5 121-22404 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT FT k- -3 1
8 192-40107 LOWER LOOPER YR A-F - i
7 02 122-14656 UPPER LOOPER ARK D ASY. Bxh-n -95 D{43) I
3 122-14607 UPPER LOOPER ARM D JIA-h* 97 D (n
9 $5-8161210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,8 oYhykt b 15/64-28 (D

10 §5-9090610-TP SCREW 6/64~40 L=5.5 Yy 4b 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
11 B5-T11084%-3P SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7.8 YAbS3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 I
12 118-33506 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP YaA-N FYETY 1
13 $5-6080410-5P SCREF 1/8-44 L=4 ¥53y 1/8-44 L=4 1
14 122-15554 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM. B-n* -0 4h 2% 90y 43 1
15 B2530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING YYR-N Y 7 2 AY i
16 55-6090630-SPF SCRER  9/64-406 L=§ £33 0/84-40 L=6 4
17 121-24202 UPPER LODPER THREAD GUIDE GIh-N -4hTYH Fab 1
18 $5-7090850-5P SCREW 9/64-40 1.=8 IAEIRY 9/64-40 L=8 1
19 121-23808 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER h~p" ~FYE VAN - 1
20 SK-4040655-3P SCREF M4 L=6 FA* I3 M4 L=6 2
21 55-3000610-8P SCREW 0/64-40 L=6 Th3y 9/64-40 L=6 T
22 118-33407 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE $8h-n ARFVH 1
23 121-23907 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT YT B -{hTYH Y i
24 $5-3080610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ALY 9/64-40 L=6 1
25 118-31906 PIN F ey aFiey )]
26 118-31807 GAUGE Fk-N ¥ AN By -y I
27 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
28 122-15703 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, UPPER ¥I p-p - £PFYF{{D1) 1}
29 §5-4080615-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FATXY 9/64-40 1=6 t
30 122-14805 PPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER L p-n -3 4N 74 I
31 $5-7060610-3¢ SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YAy 373256 L=5.5 i
32 122-14756 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASH, FIR-A B 4N 3PN 1
33 121-23204 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE BIh-n -3 M (n
34 121-22909 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER BI AN -3 % n
35 12214706 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT YL h-nt R b H9X n
R 55-9090410-TP SCRER oyRrE Eh T
37 SM-6061200-5P SCRER ¥33y M6 L=12 2
38 122-47300 UPPER LOOPER BI p-N - 1
a9 $S-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FA3Y 1/8-44 1=6.4 1
40 122-40602 NEEDLE GUARD FISE RN T7 1
41 01  121-22859 UPPER LOOPER ARM B ASH, WL -A - U7 B 7% |
42 121-22800 UPPER LOOPER ARM B YL AN - UF B (n
43 §5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyprk vh 15/64-28 (1
44 122-15208 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT IR RN -V F I
45 122-14904 LOWER LOOPER BUSHING,FRONT YR h-N" ~¥" § YIMN 1
46 122-15000 TOWER LOOPER BUSHING, REAR FE RN 5§ oyuAak T
47 03 118-31757 PIN ASK. YIh-NE kLY 4R i
48 03 115-17000 PINC AYFR -Unt - 2y C (1)
49 118-31708 . OIL WICK STOPPER BALL 2IYRAR Y n
50 $Q-2020000-06 OIL WICK ¥y {0.04)
51 CG-2000000-08 O1L WiCK 13y {0.04)
52 £S-100101D-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, A5AbAT- 43 1
53 5S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MAZY* 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
54 122-15356 LOWER LOOPER ARM ASM. FIN-N YT BT 1
55 122-15307 LOWER LOGPER ARM b o A (1)
56 BZ531-704-000 WASHER Y97 YARRYY- [§))
57 P5-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 Ir Ly 256 (n
58 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN Iehn - FrInt ey (n
59 55-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 usark Bh 15/64-28 (1
60 $5-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 b5%y 9/64-40 =6 1
61 122-15604 T.OOPER THREADR TARE-UP,LEFT F-n -7C v (e2' 7)) I
62 55-6111140-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v33y 11/64-40 L=11 1
63 122-15406 OIL SEAL N -3 F AN 1
64 $5-6090610-SP SCRER 9/64-40 L= 5.5 v5y 9/64-40 1=5.5 1
65 121-24004 THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT V23 A ST AR L 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR MOF-3904,3904E
02..,.FOR ¥OF-3914,3914E
03....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

- 18 —

HOF-3904, 3904EH
XOF-3914,3914EH
BRMASBG



10.PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)

mERME (1)

-19 -




REF. X0  _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _____ .. DESCRIPTLON __ ... ... DL SN SENRIR 15 S
1 123-06155 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASM, FRILXTH bnt -4 443 1
2 123-06106 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND A AHILITH LAt -3 {A (n
3 123-06205 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND R AFILETH UA® -2 B (1)
4 123-06353 FOOT LIFTING LEVER JUNCTION FRILETS LA -9 Y (0
5 123-06551 UPPER FEED DOG LIFTER A ASM, YYRIIN D7R-AVR (1)
[ SS~B111052-TP  SCREW BFHI7FE kb (1)
7 123-06601 SPRING FRELETY M 2 (D
8 123-06700 PRESSER ARM STOPPER FHLOF Apynt ~ (n
g SS-7T110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 THESEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)

10 $S-7110516-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 THLIEY 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
11 123-05959 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW ASH, AFLFIVLIEY I3 I
12 123-05900 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW A$TFIVEILY (1)
13 123-10900 ADJUST SCREW PLATE FaybIxy A4 (D)
14 121-14609 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER FrFabyyiy ¥ 1
15 SM-8040402-TP  SCREW 44X0.7 L=4 }ARY M4X0.7 L=4 1
i6 RO-1100901-00 RUBBER RING oy r I
17 121-14906 PRESSER BAR COVER FFTE 0 B - 1
18 RC-1100901-00 RUBBER RING oy 2
19 123-05702 PRESSER BAR METAL AHrk UARL i
20 123-05850 PRESSER BAR ASM, A¥TE 3 1
71 §5-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 A3y 11/64-40 1=4.5 i
22 B1534-804-000  PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT FHIOF Yy ¥y 1
23 121-13205 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT 241y Y 1
24 123-05009 BUSHING ARLY PRAN 1
25 $5-6121020-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 v33y 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
75 123-06809 LIFTING HOOK A¥I7Y 797 1
27 SM-6061200-SP  SCREW ¥F3y M6 L=12 1
28 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 nyRsFYe M6 1
29 121-14807 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT AHr Faryyied 1
30 123-05256 PRESSER LIFTING ARM ASM, AHLTH b7 F¥a Y 1
31 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ¥53y° 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
32 88-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALI3Y 11/64-40 L=T.8 2
33 121-13817 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ARM ALY IZFANIF 1
34 $8-0151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uyhrE b 15/64-28 1
35 $5-7161040-SP  SCREW 1/4-24 L=9.5 ARy 1/4-24 1=9.5 1
36 118-19315 LI1FTING LEVER TFLT LAt~ 1
37 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW A¥ITE LN - XY 1
38 122-06702 LIFTING LEVER SPRING ARITH N - 1
39 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhyFeh 11/64-40 1

40 122-06603 LEVER STOPPER FET7H bat -Abwnt - 1

41 SS-7111410-SP~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YAbS3Y 11/64-40 L=14 1

42 121-15803 - PRESSER SPRING APznt 3 1

- 920 -



11.PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)
AR (2)

-921 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART RO,  _ ______._. DESCRIPTION _____..... LS A S aty _ _
1 123-05603 PRESSER FOOT ARY AHTO7 1
2 B1528-804-000-A THREAD TRIMMER £M%9n 1
3 $8-7060510-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 IALIRY 3/32-56 L=4,8 1
4 01 119-32068 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A% 73 1
5 02 119-32456 PRESSER FOOT ASH. A4z 53 1
3 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 yAL72Y 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
7 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 eI¥ % 3,7X7X1 (1)
8 119-30806 PRESSER FOOT SPRING A¥IEYAT % (n
g 119-25104 PRESSER FOOT HINGE FHreyy (D

10 $5-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 vI3y" 9/64-40 L=6 (D)
11 01 119-30500 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN ey ¥y (D)
12 02 119-30609 HINGE PIN TRy Yy (h)
13 81 119-25914 PRESSER iyI (1)
14 02 119-26300 PRESSER FOOT iz (1)

NOTE (7%&)

01....FOR MOF-3904,3904E
0Z,,..FOR ¥Or-3914,3914E

-9

MOF-3904,3804E
MOF-3914,3814EF



12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

TR

b7
z

10-19-28

\\
~
~3

\

N oo T o S

e
~

MOF-3904,3904E

MOF-3814,3914E

el mwr 4.3
e’

-
ik \) T~
-

B

- 23 -




REF.NO _NOTE _  PARTRO. __ _ . _ .... PESCRIPTION _________] L I T SR Qry_ _
1 01 121-80162 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. ADTYHA Y 41 1
2 02 121-80659 THREAD GUIBE PLATE ASM. TRPYHN Y 43 1
3 121-26207 THREAD GUIBE PLATE {YFvHn Y (1)
4 121-26967 KNOB ASM.,YELLOW LhFIIIIII ¥ 43 (1
5 121-26018 KNOB |, YELLOW {hFadhyyvs ¥ (n
3 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING pNET7 ¥ D
7 B3102-804-000  TENSION SPRING, YELLOW {bF3-¥ »* 3 (3410) (0
8 121-26702 TESION DISK PRESSER Faliyy 7 A¥z ¢
9 B3120-704-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {MFI-I0 R8T TIAb (1)

10 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSTON DISK 12#3-345 (2)
Tl B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {VFa-9n 3F JIAF (D
12 121-26405 THREAD TENSION BAR I a9y ¥ 9 (1)
13 121-26868 KNOB ASH. RED AVFIDYIIE TH 43 ()
14 121-26819 KNOB ,RED {MFaOYINE 7H (D
15 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING MR 7YY (D
i6 B3101-804-000 TENSION SPRING, RED {MFI-F M 3 )]
17 121-26702 TESION DISK PRESSER- Faoy¥ 7 Az (n
13 B2120-704-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {PFI-In" 2% 71hb (D
19 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK A} FI-F5 (2)
20 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {h43-I0 3% TIND (1
71 121-26405 THREAD TENSION BAR {hFa9y ¥ 9 (n
22 121-27064 KNOB ASM. ,BLUE RF =MV EEN b MR (1
23 121-27015 KNOB ,BLUE {bFadyyes 74 (1)
24 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NE 7YY (1)
25 83103-804-000 TENSION SPRING, BLUE {bFI-¥ M 32 (7R) (1)
26 121-26702 TESION DISK PRESSER Favryy 3 A¥x (1)
27 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {MFI-I0" 3 TIhD (1)
28 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {hFa-347 (2)
29 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {bF2-IN 2% TLhb (1)
30 121-26405 THREAD TENSION BAR {hFany &9 (1)
31 121-27403 SCALE SHAFT AEIY 7 (1)
32 121-27502 SCALE SHAFT PIN AR Y n
33 121-27601 SCALE GEAR ARUAT AR {1
34 121-27700 GEAR =2y MM (1
35 121-27809 GEAR SHAFT ARV Y (1
36 121-279587 SCALE CASE ASH, AENF-7 73 (D)
37 121-26504 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE MAMFavy 35407V (1)
38 121-28203 SCALE SI1DE PLATE A2} M 14 (D
39 121-28302 THREAD LGOPER GUIDE B=n -4Mr 4 ()

40 01 TA-0620504-R0  CAP ARy (1)

4] $5-2090830-SL  SCREW TREFEY (1)

43 NS-6020310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oyhiFIh 9/64-40 (D)

43 85-7110740-TL  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.0 THESFY 11/64-40 L=7 (N

44 SH-4041455-SN  SCREW ¥4 L=14 38 33 M4 L=14 2

45 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 X7 W ey 1

i3 §8-7110010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IALSRy 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

47 121-26108 CENTER THREAD GUIDE Faohy Ah7VH 1

NOTE ({:38)

01....FOR MOF-3904,3904E
02....FOR MOF-3914,3914E

— 94 —

MOF-3904, 3904E
MOF-3914, 3914E/



13. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
T AABGR

— 95 —



WF.RO , NOTE _ PARTNO. . __._ DESCRIPTION _____ . ... LSS SN S Qty_ .
1 122-19101 CYLINDER BRACKET YIVE - 7 Frad 1
2 122-19903 THRORT PLATE BASE, LOWER nI4AL £ VR 1
3 122-19804 THRORT PLATE BASE, UPPER LY L S o A 1
4 122-40701 NEEDLE GUARD Ny 1
5 122-20109 SPRING STOPPER YEAZN X RA( 1
& 122-19606 PIN IPVA B - AR Y 1
7 122-19507 SPRING 32 S TN A 4 1
8 122-19200 COVER BASE BT S A 1
9 122-19358 CYLINDER COVER ASM, IPR-hA - 53 1

10 122-20000 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YEAZ RN I ) 1

11 122-20307 LOGWER KNIFE JEAR 1

12 122-20208 LOWER XNIFE PRESSER PRATE YEAR F¥x 1

13 88-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=0 vA¥73y 11/64-40 L=8.5 |

14 8$S-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 TALFRY" 3/32-56 L=4.8 1

15 85-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 JAE73y 11/64-40 L=7,8 1

16 S8-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 hAZI" 1/8-44 L=2,8 1

17 §S-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 L2y 11/64-40 L=4,3 I

18 111-11705 WIPER SOLENOID PIN TLN LMY IS 1

19 SH-4050855-3P  SCREW Far 3y M5 L=8 3

20 §5-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 ARy 1/8-44 L=2.8 1

21 §8-7080520-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.0 ghk73y 1/8-44 1=4.9 1

22 $5-7110510-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 he93y 11/64-40 L= 5 2

23 122-20505 SPRING YRAR RIAN VI N R 1

24 S8-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=8 1

25 122-18705 PIN 7" 3ryh IV 2

26 01 R4200-KOE-DGO  THROAT PLATE M{E 1

27 02 R4305-KOE-E00  THRCGAT PLATE YRR 1

28 SS-8110422-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PAZY 11/64-40 L=4 1

29 122-20604 BRACKET 7 Iy vy 1

30 PS-0150065-XP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7 9y ey 1.5X6 - 1

31 S$5-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 PARXY" 1/8-44 L=3.5 2

NOTE (jE&)

01....FOR HOF-3904,3904E
02....FOR YOF-3914,3914E

— 98 —

MOF-3904,3804EH
MOF-3914,3914E/H



14. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
b A BB

19
20
21
1
W 18
15
RE?.-NQ-_E@,-_P%RTNQH---__-__P-E_§.C-*E_I_P_?}-QI‘._---_-_---3’---‘/.--*._f--_-__-_Qt_Y-_

1 03 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER FTATIN - 1

2 123-18002 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM YTARTALAIF 1

3 S¥-9061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 myhyE &b M6 L=12 1
4 121-32502 BUSHING, REAR BIAZY 7 GIIAAN I

5 CS-111101H-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM. ¥ bk v IAFAMIT-(J3) 1

6 §5-8660330-5P SCREW 1/4-40 1= 3.0 T3y 1/4-40 [=3 {1

7 123-18101 KNIFE ARM SHAFT ARGF YT S i

3 03 §5-4060310-8P SCREW 3/32-56 1=2.5 Fat 3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1

9 115-65801 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT TIAAY AV T Y 1
10 115-66809 OIL SEAL OYARY T FANT-R 1
11 123-09803 SHAFT METAL(FRONT) T Ik 7 IRIARN 1
12 02  8S-6111040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 b7y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
13 02 121-33302 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A ¢5AZ $3L(A) 1
14 02 118-4560% KNIFE ¥IAR 1
15 02  $5-8090823-TP BOLT 8/64-40 L=8 nyhaE bb 1
16 07 55-9111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 oyhrE AR 11/64-40 =16 1
17 03 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT FIALTIT 1
18 63 118-45807 UPPER XNIFE YA I
19 03 115-65702 WASHER FUATAEE 3 AR 1
20 63  S$$-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 $a* 37 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
21 63 115-65504 (PPER KNIFE PREGSER PLATE TEET s 1 T
22 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C ATVTARE pFvPe v € 1
23 01 118-23606 CRANK PIN FVTRRA F5yIE Y A 1
24 01 EE8-23705 CRANK PIN B APUTARA F3uIL Y B 1
25 ol 118-23903 CRANK PIN D AUTARE FFvie v B 1
28 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSTON SCREW ST Y Y 1

NOTE (p:g)

Gi...SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE
02...¥OR MOF-3904,MOF-3914(FOR JAPAN)
03...FOR MOF-3904,HOF-39814(FOR EXPORT)

- 97 —

BR»PASEGE
MOF-3904,HOF-3914H £
MOF-3904 MOF-391485Hi B



15.NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
gl ERR

— 98 —

REF. K¢ _NOTE = PART MO, _ _ _ _____._ BDESCRIPTION ____ ____| LS S T S Qty_ .
1 122-24655 NEEDLE COOLER TANK ASY, MILIEYIAYY 23 1
2 122-24853 NEEDLE COOLER ASH. FYIRES LSS Rl ()
3 122-24606 TANK M bARyy Avd ()
4 122-24705 TANK COVER MY LA%ys AVS 74 (1)
5 118-56101 NEEDLE COQOLER PIN AIAEYPTIRNb AL Y (1)
] 192-25000 FELT A UA%YT Tkd (1)
7 €Q-20000060-00 OIL WICK ayy {0.15)
8 BT-0400251-ED  TUBE HOSE, GREEN yhAvE-Z 3b ) (0.01)
9 $§5-7090540-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 IALIFY 9/64-40 L=5 1

10 $§-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TAL5EY 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
11 SN-4040855-SP  SCREW Far 3y 1
12 121-38400 PRESSER AI{h7TAN AEX 1
13 121-38152 SILICON TANK ASM, PIhEYY 23 1
14 121-38301 FELT MARTED 1
15 TA-0950806-R0  RUBBER PLUG hAEY 1
16 WP-0371026-5D  WASHER 3. 7X7X1 B XN G 1



- 16, LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

e RS

~99 —




REF,NO . NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ ____ ... BESCRIPTION _________. LS. TN (S Qry |
| 123-15008 WORM b 1
) 122-93957 LUBRICATING PUMP BOBY ASM, Fayag vy Myva Yy 1
3 123-15909 OIL PU¥P Rayad vI 44 (1)
4 122-56103 WORM GEAR A-A% ¥ {(n
] $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 b3y 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
] 1I9-18109 GEAR PUNP SHAFT LARGE YRSV EA n
7 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR br oAy (2)
8 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION VIR U A & (2
9 123-17004 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥ ¥R vy s(yam) (N

10 123-16006 PINION SPACER B ZhVAN -§- (n
11 123-16106 CASING -y (0
12 123-16204 COVER FyT yyva n
13 §5-4112215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 FARY 11/64-40 L=22 {(2)
14 $S-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v539" 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
15 5Q-1110401-HZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7' PUrIRY n
16 W5-6110310-8F NOT 11764-40 nyRsFye 11764-40 6]
17 121-29318 CONNECTING SCREW BRACKET gA-Ahyayy #33r n
18 8Q-1110451-¥7 CONNECTING SCREW FNE AT F oy n
19 $5-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ FA I3y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
20 122-93551 LUBRICATING PIPE ASK. F1dan' 47 13 1
71 122-93759 FLOAT ASH. LESIE] I
22 121-29805 FLOAT B3 {(n
23 122-93700 GIL QUANTITY INDICATION BAR FT Ay ¥ (1
24 122-93601 ONCE THROUGH 0IL PIPE FFEP VAV iR 47 1
25 122-93809 FLOAT SUPPORT 5addz 1
75 SH-8050402-TP SCREW FAZY 1
27 TA-0400301-¥0 PLUG D=4X4.5 1=3 PoAby D=4X4 5 L=3 1
28 $5-6121020-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 8.5 v53y 4/16-28 1=9.5 1
29 £G-2020000-00 0IL WICK ayy 0.06
30 85-7060310-5P SCRER 3/32-56 L=3 YREF3Y" 3/32-56 L=3 1
I SE-4060801-SE SCREW S TUETE 1
32 TA-(:290301-HC RUBBER PLUG PAEY D=2.9%3.2 1=3 2
33 58-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 P2y 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
34 123-15800 GILING EXIT SUPPORT PR3 A S 3 1
35 121-29706 FILTER GUIDE 7L ME-T" A 1
RE] 121-30100 011, GAUGE AR - 1
37 121-30209 RUBBER PACKING FAAE - A 9%y 1
38 121-30308 OILING PIN AL Zagapr v 1
39 121-30407 OIL FELT AY Radakt v 7rhh 1
40 121-30506 GILING PIN FIA-p ~Fadiz by 1
41 121-30605 OIL FELT JLL-A ~Xap1E v Jrhh 1
42 121-30704 FELT HOLDER FLA-n' -%af27skbh A3 1
43 121-30803 0IL FELT FTh-A —FadITzAb 1
44 101-26303 0IL TUBE HOLDER AAT MR 2
45 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER H-bYey 74M- 1
48 SH-G0G1802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 myhF7 % bk 2
47 WP-0651056-5D WASHER 6.5%11X1 ¥ 3 6.5X11X1 2
43 $Q-1150454-5D CONNECTING SCREW A AT VYR 2
49 123-15503 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER ML EUFATAY S8 1
50 RO-2182401-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
51 SQ-1110451-HZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT VEIRY 2
52 $Q-1150461-KZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" byrIdy 1
53 $¥-4051601-8C SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 Fa° 22y ¥5X0.8 L=16 1
54 123-15602 FELT Uiy vy M EUNEE 1
55 $Q-0000451-4Z CONNECTING SCREW A 47 bYRYRy 1
56 SQ-1150441-8D CONNECTING SCREW SEVENT TS 1
57 BT-0500300-EG 0IL TUBE f1-7* 0.22
58 8Q-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW FSEVARNT S F 5y 1
59 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 UFHsFYE 11/64-40 1
60 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE Ly FL-7" 0.14
61 T18-15107 011, WICX COVER BUSHRING VAN - 7 932 I
62 BT-0500300-EG 0{L TUBE 2.7 0.25
63 TA-0400301-40 PLUG D=4%4.5 L=3 bAy D=4X4.5 L=3 1
64 §5-6120620-TP  SCREW kg 33 2
65 BT-0500300-EG OIL TUBE F2-7" 0,25
66 ¥ 122-15802 LOBRICATING LIKIT FELT 3102815 Y7zhh 1

—~30 -



17 SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
&= FART—7IVER

L



REF.NO | _NOTE _  _PARTNO. ... DESCRIPTION . ___ ... IS S S aty. .
1 122-21602 TABLE(SEMI - SUNKEN) 7~7" h(373" 29¥%) 1
2 01 119-66702 BOLT A 95455 B (A) 4
3 02 115-71601 BOLT A D515E B A 4
4 119-60150 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE AS. (BENCH) X2 y2gh (3ry 39) 43 1
5 119-60101 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER(BENCH) 29X Ya-hox (47%" a¥) (1)
6 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER(BENCH) EN P TRSZ R CVAET) (M
7 SK-2351600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 TAITEIFY 3
8 SS-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 3% 9/64-40 L=6 4
9 122-21800 COOLING FAN CASE Y979 ¥=2 1

10 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION B -Iva A 4
11 12Z-21750 FRANE SUPPORT PLATE ASK. 7V-395 573 I
12 WP-1102016-SC  WASHER 11X21X2 Lo % 11X21X2 4
13 WS-1002660-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 N3P % 10X18X2.5 4
14 NS-6240630-SK  NUT 3/8-18 myhsivh 3/8-18 4
15 111-55108 DRAWER S0P 1
i6 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT by HI 2
17 SK-3311500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 TAE2EY D=3.1 L=15 6
18 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER [SEIS7IS 1

NOTE (F£%&) 01....FOR JAPAN BAH

02....FOR EXPORT wii

- 392 —



18.STAND COMPONENTS(Z-T)

BBER (Z - T)

—~33 -




REF.NO A _NOTE __ _PART RO, _ . ___._ BESCRIPTION  _______. S TR SRR aty . .
1 01 118-60655 T STAND JUNCTION T$rryat 1
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION T3y o (1}
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INE S (0
4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL HAT INE S ST (N
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL APJUSTING PLATE 7344 Favksn v (1
6 111-59001 PEDAT SHAFT BRACKET IR 63
7 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING FESE I S5 {(2)
8 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE'S (1)
9 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyArFIL M8 ')

10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT P RIX0IHIE Ab (2)
11 WP-0871602-58 WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 5% I 2 8,7X18X1.6 €}
12 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M8 L=12 0 20xE9HTE A (2)
13 02 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) T3Yorya 9(5¥248-7%) 1

14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION T$Yorya 9 ()
15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL ISE ] (N
16 GPF-DB07000G0 PEDAL MAT ISF O Y (1
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7348 Favkin'y (1
18 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YESL Bl (2)
I9 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7348 7 ¥y2 (2)
20 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE S S (1)
21 NM-6OB0721-SE  NUT X8 oyhyFve M8 (2)
22 SL-9082091-8E  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 0 39U E Ab (2)
23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER §8,7X18X1.6 py#  k 8,7X18K1.6 (2)
24 SL-8061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ B YU E Bh (2)
25 B7114-012-0A0  MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM, LyryE - 9% 7 9% 1

36 03 11E-51060 Z LEG JUNCTION (B) Z ¥¢7 79779 (B) 1

27 3 BS151-771-0A0  PEDAL ASM. ZEpra- AT 4R 43 1

28 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 ohrE A M8 L=20 (2)
29 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8,6X15X1.4 N A% 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER &.7X18X1.6 e b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
3l [8114-5565-BOE  PLDAL SHAFT BRACKET F3{8Y 7 94 {2
32 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 oy M8 (2)
33 D8112-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7343 7 ¥y2 (2
34 SH-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oyhyE A M6 L=12 (2)
35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NI F 6.2X11.4X1.2 )
36 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7XI3X1 5F 7 & 6.7K13%1 2)

a7 D8125-772-BO0  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73{% FA-bH (n

ag B8151-771-000  PEDAL ZEb7a- a2 h (1)

39 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT INE-39 5418 (1)

40 BSI53-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE ] (1)

41 SK-3513200-8C  WOOD SCREW D=h.1 L=32 TAESFYS  D=5,1 L=32 g

NOTE (3E32) 01...FOR JAPAN. B8

02...SELECTIVE PART(FOR JAPAN)
03...FOR EXPORT

—34 -

BREG (BFH)
E fachid



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOF -3904,3904F,3914,3914E)

A7 3515 BE R (MO — 3904,3904E,3914,3914ER)

p
z

27

b

L

-85 ~




REF,NO __NOTE _ _ PARTNO.  _____._... DESCRIPTLON ___ . _____. LS S S S aty .
1 119-69458 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {RAFYIF 73 1
2 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. IhAFLDTVHE 43 (2
3 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT I AFHF VAR (4}
4 N¥-6050001-SE NUT M5 ayhadas U5 (4)
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP {RAFE -%47 (1
6 T11-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 1h7% 9 91 ¢}
7 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT (hAFE 9% F n
8 SN-4051405-SE SCREW M6 L=14 FAT 23y ME L=14 (2
9 NM-6050001-SE NUT ¥5 n¥h2+9h NB (2

10 B3300-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASK, {h4F {pTVHE 05 O3 (n
1 $33T1-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE {MEF ATV H 34 (1)
12 55-T110540-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YAELIEY 11/64-40 L=5 n
13 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM {MF 4NTYH 97 (1)
14 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER {RFVHOF EMC - (1)
I5 SH-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 ¥733y" M6X0.8 30 (1)
16 NE-6050001-SE WUT 5 oyA7FI Hb (1)
17 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER {MFE T 22 (5
18 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER FISE AN {4)
19 B3320-704-L0OG-A  SPOOL PIN {hXIFE B (4)
20 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {he¥iry (4)
51 111-36006 SFOOL REST ARN IV EFa7 (2)
22 NK-5050001-SE NUT M5 o¥hrFIh MG (4)
23 Ba3I7-704-000 NUT {MFE - BAFIR (1)
24 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 132 2 M {2)
25 HAQ-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b RFITA (3)
76 SK-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Fa 33y 6B L=14 {4
27 01 119-59953 THREAD STANBING DEVICE ASK. {PEFYEF 3 1
28 SK-3382001-5E SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAR3Y D=3.8 L=20 (2)
29 B3318-704-L00-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {NRFOF VAN (4)
30 SN-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 pI33y M6 L=15 (4)
31 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP {Fa7% -§y07° (1)
32 119-69573 SPOOL REST ARM A ASM, {h2757 A 73 {2)
33 B3318-704-100 THREAD GUIDE {h3f (4)
34 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER FES Fr Wl (D
35 B3305-704-000-4  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMFE -Y¥F {1
35 NN-6050001-5E NUT N6 m¥hrih Mo (Z)
37 S¥-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Fa 137 M5 L=14 £2)
38 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. {b2F AWFYHL BF #3 (0
39 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE {b37 {VTvi{ ¥4 (0
40 $8-7110540-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TREF3Y 11/64-40 1= 5 (1
41 E3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 127 40773 95 (N
42 B3304-764-000-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER {PTYFIF FAE - (n
43 SH-8053000-SE SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=30 v3axy M5X0.8 30 (1)
44 NY-6050001-SE NUT M5 U¥HFIL MG (2)
45 115-85105 SPCOL REST ROD,LOWER {h47% % ¥4 {1
46 TT1-86501 SPODL RETAINER TF9% Vb A {4
47 B3320-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIN {he¥oid v (4)

48 B3311-012-000 $POOL REST CUSHION {he¥rs (4)
49 119-66504 SPOOL REST ‘ {hekory 5 {4)
50 NY¥-6050001-SE RUT M5 uyhyFyh M5 {4}
51 T19-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A 1V E797 A {2y
52 B3317-704-000 NUT {hEFE - pAFID {n
53 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 142 2 2 (2)
54 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {hFIF 9T A {1
55 SM-4061201-SE SCREF M6 L=12 FAT 23y M6 L=i2 (2)
66 KN-6060001-SE NUT K6 uyhzivh M6 132 (2}
57 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE -k AR A (3)
58 B3321-704-LOB SPOOL, REST ARM SUPPORT, 3 {F2F797 331 B (1)

NOTE (ix32) 01....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE KEAFNEXSHER)

SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)

~-36 —



20.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS

R SR BRER

&

- 37 -




REF. NG _ _NOTE PART RO, - DESCRIPTION - e v A _4 Qty

1 01 $5-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 . MARY 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
2 02 S$S-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.2 PARY 1/8-44 [=3.2 2
3 B9112-804-000  SPANNER PY WAFYT AN F 1
4 B9135-123-0B0  SILICON QIL LUBRICANT ASM. (30 abva-¥ (30CC) 1
5 122-261565 CLOTH BASE ASM, ] A8 Y93 1
] WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.540.3 FEIHAY 3 8.5X12.5%50.3 (1)
7 122-26163 CLOTH BASE ASM. F VLA VA 1)
8 122-26304 FITTING PLATE A R4 {bIVI45 A N
9 122-26403 FITTING PLATE B AL ARII544 B ey
10 122-26502 CLOTH BASE SPRING R AN 3} (D)
11 118-06304 PLUG ny{472 (D
12 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhyreh 11/64-40 (b
13 NS-6680320-SP  NUT 9/32-28 nyayFi 9/32-28 (2)
14 $8-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 5%y 11/64-40 L=16 (1)
15 §5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 whk73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
16 $5-7080540-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=b IhIEY 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
17 $8-7150910-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 The33y" 16/64-28 L=9 (2)
18 WP-0841600-0E  WASHER 8.4X15.5X1.6 LI¥ 3 8.4X15.5X1.6 (1)
NOTE (#32) 01....FOR HOF-3904,3904E MOF-3904,3904EH
02....FOR MOF-3914,3914E MOF-3914,3914E/

— 38 —



21.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEHEEY AP

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeabie with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{D,)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,sc select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEEFL, §%Rev. No  ECSB{EEW,
manEREAAVEENSAL , HRANESE T, JHATEIT, 20191805

No.1107-[03]- - -Rev.No.

xA:Added partsENF&R/D:0bsoleted partsHBB&/E:Erratumilk

" TRev.lPagejRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No. h
* No., ! B INo, & & * No. | B INo, & 3
Dl a2 4 8({121-01960
D 02 4 121C¥-5002000-01
D02 4 13|CH-5002000-01
pl o2 8 301121-22107
pjo2 6 321121-22313
D| 02 8 371121-22107
D| 02 6 39}122-15109
D02 6 481121-07801 A| 03 g 451122-80103
D02 3 111121-12207 Al 03 8 111123-03806 -
D 02 8 23]122-530580 Al 03 8 231123-721587
Dy 02 8 26 |8SH-8040602-TP AL 03 8 2618M-8040612-TPF
Al 03 12 731122-12007
A 03 12 741122-12108
Al 03 30 66:122-15802
. —

-39 -



NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS Rl
PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5% 3 H _NO [ H _No g® " X 23 B NO

BT-0400261-ED 28 & | CM-3002000-Al 4 8 RE-0400000-K0 14 40 SM-6061610-3C 36 30
BT-0500300-E4 30 60 | CM-3002001-Al 4 12 RE-0400000-K0 16 38 SH-6061802-TP 30 46
BT-0500300-EG 30 57 | CM-3002001-01 4 1 RE-0800000-K0 16 39 SM-8040402-TF 20 15
BT-0500300-EG 30 62 | CQ-2000000-00 18 51 R0-0371801-00 18 27 SH-8040612-TP 8 26
BT-0500360-EG 30 65 § CQ-2000000-00 28 7 RO-0601501-00 12 66 SM-8050402-TP 30 26
BT-0600402-EA 8§ 4 | CQ-2020000-00 14 67 R0-0681901-00 16 40 SH-9051203-CF 14 41
B1140-716-000 2 11 CG-2020000-00 18 50O R0O-0742401-00 4 356 SM-9061203-8E 34 M
B1211-804-000 6 17 | CQ-2020000-00 30 29 RO-0781901-00 4 § SH-9061250-TP 14 42
B1211-804-000 6 39 | CgG-2520000-00 8 47 RO-1082401-00 3 45 SH-8061260-TP 14 43
B1212-704-000 6 18 { CS-0700731-8 12 9 RO-1100901-00 20 16 S¥-0061250-TP 16 11
B1528-304-000-A 22 2 | CS-087081B-SH 12 &7 RO-1100901-60 20 I3 SH-8061250-TF 16 44
B1534-804-000 20 22 | CS-087081C-8H 12 70 RO-2182401-00 30 50 S¥-3061250-TP 27 3
B1536-804-000 12 Tl CS-100101D-8H 18 62 R0-3152001-00 2 4 SM-8082023-SE 34 28
B1612-804-C00 14 3l CS-100101E-SH 14 33 RO-3473601-00 6 42 SQ-0000451-MZ 30 65
B1620-804-000 12 38 | CS-100101E-SH 16 31 R4200-KOE-DOO 26 26 SQ-1110401-¥Z2 30 15
B1646-704-000-A 12 63 | CS-100101E-SH 16 33 | R4305-KOE-ECQ 26 27 83Q-1110451-8Z2 30 18
B1646-704-000-A 16 30 | CS-1031210-8# 18 2 S5Q-1110451-#2Z 30 51
B1647-704-000-A 12 62 | CS-11110iH-SH 14 35 SB-3120003-0A 6 4 35Q-1110451-MZ 30 58
B1652-704-000 10 & | CS-111101H-SH 27 6 88-3120003-0B 6 & 3Q-1150441-8B 30 56
B1707-155-000 12 39 | CS-120101B-SH 12 52 §8-3120003-0C 6 6 35Q-1150451-¥Z2 30 52
B2024-771-000 14 32 | CS-1201016-8H 8 9 SB-3120003-0D 6 7 5Q-1150454-8D 30 48
B2024-771-000 27 26 SB-3120003-0E 6 8 $5-2090520-5L 2 8
B2530-704-000 18 15 | D8113-556-B00 34 7 SB-3350002-04 10 25 §$8-2090830-SL 24 41
B2531-704-000 18 56 | D8113-655-B00 34 19 SB-3350002-0B 10 26 §8-2110710-TP 14 44
B3013-141-HOA 4 25 | D8113-565-B00 34 33 SB-3350002-0C 10 27 §8-2110810-SL 26 13
B3101-804-000 24 16 | D8114-565-BOE 34 31 SB-3350002-0D 10 28 §5-3090610-8P 2 16
B3102-804-000 24 7 | D8125-772-B00 34 37 SB-3350002-0E 10 29 38-3090610-5p 18 21
B3103-804-000 24 25 | D8204-555-D00 32 18 SD-0260271-5P 10 20 $8-3000610-SP 18 24
B3112-704-000 24 & SD-0280401-SL 8 42 $5-4060310-SP 27 8
B3112-704-000 24 16 | GPF-06060000 4 3 SD-0640321-TP 12 55 $8-4060310-8P 27 20
B3112-704-000 24 24 | GPF-060606000 34 15 SK-2351600-3C 32 7 §8-4080610-5P 18 39
B3120-352-000 24 11 GPF-06070000 4 4 SK-3311500-8C 32 17 $5-4090615-SP 16 45
B3120-352-000 24 20 | GPF-06070000 34 16 SE-3382001-8E 36 28 88-4090615-8P 18 29
B3120-352-000 24 29 | GPF-06080000 4 5 SK-3412000-8C 4 43 35-41105156-8P 8 28
B3120-704-000 24 9 | GPF-06080000 34 17 SK-3513200-SC 34 41 §8-4110615-Sp 30 18
B3120-704-0060 24 18 SL-9061291-5F 34 12 §5-4110815-5F 26 24
B3120-704-000 24 27 | MAD-11532000 36 25 SL-9061291-3E 34 24 §35-4112216-8P 30 13
B3126-012-000 24 10 | MAD-11532000 36 57 SL-9082091-8E 34 10 §5-4120615-SP 27 24
B3126-012-000 24 19 | MBC-270B1100 3 12 SL-9082091-SE 34 22 §8-4161215-8P 4 14
B3126-012-000 24 28 | MDC-2T0B1100 8 18 SM-0081001-5D 4 36 $8-5080212-TP 6 12
B3228-771-00B 12 34 SM-1040801-5C 4 16 88-5110710-5P 4 23
B3304-704-000-A 36 14 | NM-6040000-SN 14 38 SM-1040801-3C 4 46 88-5110740-TP 6 1
B3304-704-000-A 36 42 | NM-6050001-SE 36 4 SH-4040601-5C 4 18 §5-6080340-5P 10 11
B3305-704-000-A 36 7 | NM-G050001-8E 36 9 SH-4040655-SP 2 i 3§-6080410-8P 12 b0
B3305-704-000-A 36 35 | NM-6050001-8E 36 16 SM-4040655- 5P 18 20 §3-6080410-8F 18 13
B3309-704-04C 36 10 | NM-6050001-SE 36 22 SM-4040855-SP 4 15 $8-6080720-8P 8 3
B3309-704-0A0 36 38 | NM-G6050001-S8E 36 36 SH-4040855- 8P 4 47 §S-6090610-5P 18 64
B3308-704-000 36 13 | NM-6050001-SE 36 44 SM-4040855-5P & 32 §S-6080630-8F 18 16
B3309-704-000 36 41 NM-6050001-8E 36 50 SM-4040855-SP & 36 §8-6090630-3P 32 &
B3311-012-006 36 20 | NM-8060001-8E 36 56 SM-4040855-SP 12 13 §5-6090630-TF 18 60
B3311-012-000 36 48 | NM-6060003-3C 20 28 SM-4040855-5P 12 27 §5-8090650-5P 22 10
B3311-704-000 36 5 | NM-G080011-8F 14 39 3M-4040855-SP 28 11 35-6090650-SP 30 14
B3311-704-000 36 3I NM-6080721-SE 34 @ SM-4041055-5P 2 25 $5-6090670-TP 8 21
B3311-804-000 36 I NM-6080721-SE 34 21 SM-4041465-SN 24 44 $§-6020810-TF 12 16
B3311-804-000 36 39 | NM-6080721-SE 34 32 SH-4050855- 5P 2 17 $3-6090810-1P 12 22
B3317-704-000 36 23 | NS-6090310-SN 2 12 SM-4060855-5P 6 44 §5-6090910-TP 12 28
B3317-704-000 36 52 | NS-6090310-8F 24 42 SM-4050855-3P §i2 50 55-6110420-TP 14 45
B3318-704-L00-A 36 29 | NS-6110310-3P 30 16 SM-4050855-SP 26 19 §5-6110480-5p 26 17
B3319-704-L00 36 33 | NS-6110310-SP 30 &9 SM-4061055-SP 2 i3 $5-6110620-TF 14 46
B3320-704-L00-A 36 19 | NS-6110310-SP 3§ 12 SH-4051255-8P 4 4 58-6110610-TP 2 31
B3320-704-L00-A 36 47 | NS-6110420-SP 20 39 SM-4051405-S8E 36 3 S8-6110710-TP 14 47
B3321-704-L0B 36 58 | NS-6150430-8P 14 65 S¥-4051405-8E 36 26 $5-6110710-TP 20 31
B3221-704-L00 36 54 | NS-6240630-SN 32 14 SM-4051405-SE 36 37 §8-6110820-TP 12 32
B3525-704-000 14 37 | NS-6680320-SP 38 13 S¥-4051601-3C 30 63 55-6110820-TP 14 48
B36525-704-000 14 52 | NS-6680410-SP 4 32 SM-4060801-SE 30 31 $§-6111010-TP 12 33
B3534-352-000 30 7 SM-4061201-SE 36 55 $§-6111040-8F 27 12
B7114-012-0A0 34 25 | P§-0150065-KP 26 30 SM-6030510-5C 16 43 88-6111052-TF 20 6
B8151-771-0AC 34 27 | P5-01500382-KH 16 12 S¥-6053000-8E 36 15 S§-6111110-8P 10 23
B8151-771-000 34 38 | PS-0200062-KH 18 57 SM-6053000-SE 36 43 85-6111140-SP 18 62
B8152-771-000 34 39 | PS-0300132-KH 4 37 S¥-6061200-8F 18 37 S5-6111610-SP 38 14
B8153-771-000 34 & | PS-0300132-KH 10 19 SM-6061200-SP 20 27 35-6120620-TF 30 64
B8153-771-000 34 20 | PS-0300132-KH 24 45 SM-6061202-TP § 30 $5-6121020-SP 14 66
B8153-771-000 34 40 SM-6061202-TP 3 15 $8-6121020-8P 20 25
B9112-804-000 38 . 3 | RE-0300000-X0 16 37 SH-6061210-8C 18 49 58-6121020-5p 30 28
B9135-123-0B6 38 4 | RE-0320000-K0 10 6 SM-6061402-TP 8 2 88-6121220-TP 12 40
RE-0400000-K¢ 12 4 SM-6061610-3C 16 &0 $8-6660610-TP 12 12

- 40 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

#al

PART NO PAGE REF | PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF
2% H_NO &E HNO B N 8% N0
SS-6660710-TP 10 15 | SS-8660610-TP 18 3 | 111-85105 36 45 | 121-00418 4 1
$S-6660710-TP 16 47 | SS-9090410-TP 18 36 | 111-85204 36 6 | 121-00517 4 48
$S-7060310-SP 30 30 | $$-9090610-TP 16 48 | 111-85204 36 34 | 121-00608 43
SS-7060510-SP 22 3 | $8-9000610-TP 18 10 | 111-85352 36 2 | 121-00707 4 2
SS-7060510-SP 26 14 | $5-9000823-TP 27 16 | 111-85402 36 3 | 121-00806 4 5
$S-7060610-SP 12 17 | SS-9111610-$P 27 16 | 111-85501 36 18 | 121-01408 2 22
9S-7060610-8P 18 31 | $S-9151210-TP 4 20 | 111-85501 36 46 | 121-01515 2 10
$S-7080520-8¢ 22 6 | SS-9151210-TP 6 35 | 116-03703 4 29 | 121-01804 4 45
$S-7080520-SP 26 21 | S$-9151210-TP 10 2 | 115-10608 6 40 | 121-01903 4 9
$S-7090410-SP 14 49 | $8-8151210-TP  I2 51 | 115-17000 18 48 | 121-01008 4 10
$S-7090530-SP 2 13 | 8S-9151210-TPF 14 64 | 115-29006 12 60 | 121-01952 4 T
$S-7080540-TP 12 58 | $8-9151210-TP 18 9 | 115-29005 16 24 | 121-02000 4 26
SS-7090540-TP 28 9 | $S-9151210-TP 18 43 | 115-29814 12 5 | 121-03206 2 21
$S-7090540-TP 38 16 | $S-9151210-TP 18 59 | 115-65504 27 21 | 121-03404 2 26
§S-7090610-SP 2 17 | $8-8151210-TP 20 34 | 115-65702 27 19 | 121-04907 4 28
SS-7090611-SL 4 27 | $S-9681610-TP 6 37 | 115-65801 27 9 | 121-05201 4 43
$S-7090850-P 18 18 115-66809 14 28 | 121-07611 6 47
$S-7090910-SP 28 10 | TA-0I80401-M0 14 63 | 115-66809 27 10 | 121-07702 6 43
$S-7110610-87 20 10 | TA-0180401-¥0 14 64 | 115-71403 32 10 | 121-09104 B 26
$S-7110510-SP 26 22 | TA-0290301-0 30 32 | 115-71601 32 3 | 121-09153 6 25
SS-7110540-SP 36 12 | TA-0340201-R0 14 27 | 115-98000 27 17 | 121-09211 8 3
$S-7110540-SP 36 40 | TA-0340201-R0 14 55 | 118-03004 2 16 | 121-09260 8 1
SS-7110740-TL 24 43 | TA-0400301-M0 30 27 | 118-05207 4 21 | 121-09302 8 5
SS-7110740-TP 14 50 | TA-0400301-M0 30 63 | 118-06304 38 11 | 121-09500 8 8
$S-7110840-SP 6 22 | TA-0620504-R0 24 40 | 118-11618 6 46 | 121-09617 8 14
$S-7110840-SP 6 23 | TA-080050i-R0 14 56 | 118-15107 30 61 | 121-09666 8 13
SS-7110840-SP 18 11 | TA-0800504-R0 4 39 | 118-19109 20 37 | 121-09906 8 48
$S-7110840-SP 20 9 | TA-0950806-R0 28 15 | 118-19315 20 36 | 121-09955 8 46
SS-7110840-SP 20 32 | TA-1250406-R0 4 38 | 118-23606 27 23 | 121-10227 8 24
SS-7110840-SP 26 15 | TA-1450404-R0 2 6 | 118-23705 27 24 | 121-10607 8 39
SS-7110840-SP 38 15 | TA-1470702-R0 4 40 | 118-23804 8§ 44 | 121-10805 8 4l
$S-7110910-8p 2 32 | TA-1701107-R0 4 22 | 118-23804 10 9 | 121-10904 8 40
SS-7110810-TP 10 31 | TA-2050805-R0 4 19 | 118-23804 27 22 | 121-11208 8 27
$3-7110910-TP 24 46 118-23903 27 26 | 121-11308 8 29
SS-7111410-8P 20 4@ | WP-0371016-8D 16 35 | 118-26006 16 25 | 121-11803 8 31
3S-7111410-TP 6 31 | WP-0371026-SD 12 29 | 118-26104 16 26 | 121-11802 8 33
$S-7111410-TP 6 34 | WP-0371026-SP 22 7 | 118-26203 16 27 | 121-12108 8 35
$S-7111810-S8P 6 24 | WP-0371026-SD 28 16 | 118-28050 127 | 121-12306 8 T
$S-7111810-TP 6 21 | WP-0371036-§D 14 57 | 118-31708 18 49 | 121-13205 20 23
$S-7111810-TP 6 27 | WP-0451026-SH 12 44 | 118-31757 18 47 | 121-13817 20 33
SS-7111810-TP 6 29 | WP-0451026-SH 14 58 | 118-31807 18 26 | 121-14609 20 14
SS-71118106-TF 6 36 | WP-0460556-SD 16 36 | [18-31006 18 25 | 121-14807 20 29
SS-7111810-TP 12 45 | WP-0621016-Sp 12 61 | 118-33407 18 22 | 121-14906 20 17
SS-7111810-TP 16 41 | WP-0621016-SD 16 46 | 118-33506 18 12 | 121-15903 20 42
$S-7111810-TF 16 42 | WP-0621016-SH 14 59 | 118-40303 30 8 | 121-16703 16 29
$S-7150010-TP 38 17 | WP-0651056-SD 30 47 | 118-43208 30 45 | 121-18303 1225
SS-7161040-SP 20 35 | WP-0671016-SE 34 36 | 118-45609 27 14 | 121-18600 107
$S-8080310-TPF 8 19 | WP-0751576-SD 4 30 | 118-45807 27 18 | 121-18709 12 65
$S-8080310-TP 8 43 | WP-0764016-SP 6 49 | 118-48405 27 1 | 121-22362 6 28
SS-8080310-TP 26 16 | WP-0841600-0E 38 18 | 118-56101 28 5 | 121-22404 18 §
SS-8080310-TP 26 20 | WP-0871602-SE 34 11 | 118-98400 16 28 | 121-22511 18 4
$S-8080322-TP 38 1 | WP-0871602-SE 34 23 | 119-13407 14 29 | 121-22610 18 1
$5-8080322-TP 38 2 | WP-0871602-SE 34 30 | 119-14405 14 30 | 121-22800 18 42
$§-8080410-TP 6 13 | WP-1102016-SC 32 12 | 119-18109 30 6 | 121-22859 18 41
$S-8080410-TP 26 31 | Wp-1612616-SE 36 24 | 119-25104 22 9 | 121-22909 18 34
$S-8090630-TP & 16 | Wp-1612616-SE 36 53 | 119-25014 22 13 | 121-23204 18 33
S8-8110410-TP 2 19 | WS-0621210-KR 34 35 | 119-26300 22 14 | 121-23808 18 19
S8-8110410-TP 12 8 | WS-0822010-KP 4 31 | 118-30500 22 11 | 121-23907 18 23
$5-8110410-TP 12 10 | WS-0861410-KR 34 29 | 119-30608 922 12 | 121-24004 18 65
$9-8110410-TP 12 68 | WS-1002660-KR 32 13 | 119-30906 22§ | 121-24202 18 17
$§-8110410-TP 12 72 | W2-0850302-K0 4 24 | 119-32068 22 4 | 121-24400 6 32
$§-8110410-TP 30 5 | WZ-0850302-K0 38 6 | 119-32466 22 5 | 121-24509 § 18
$5-8110422-TPF 6 3 | WZ-2640310-KK 6 41 | 119-36614 14 62 | 121-26108 24 47
$S-8110422-TP 26 28 119-36804 14 63 | 121-26207 24 3
$S-8110520-TF 10 24 | 100-04109 4 13 | 119-60002 32 6 | 121-26405 24 12
§5-8110520-TP 20 21 | 101-26803 30 44 | 119-60101 32 5 | 121-26405 24 21
§3-8110520-TP 30 33 | 1i1-11705 26 18 | 119-60150 32 4 | 121-26405 24 30
SS-8151150-SP 6 48 | 111-51065 34 26 | 119-60655 34 1 | 121-26504 24 37
$5-8660330-SP 14 36 | 111-55108 32 15 | 119-60754 34 13 | 121-26702 24 8
$S-8660330-SP 27 6 | 111-55207 32 16 | 119-66504 36 49 | 121-26702 24 17
SS-8660410-8P 12 53 | 111-57567 34 2 | 119-66702 32 2 | 121-26702 24 26
$S-8660530-TP 14 34 | 111-59001 34 6 | 119-69458 36 1 | 121-26819 24 14
$8-8660530-TP 16 32 | 111-59001 34 18 | 119-69508 36 51 | 121-26868 24 13
SS-8660530-TP 16 34 | 111-59365 34 14 | 119-69573 36 32 | 121-26918 24 5
§5-8660530-TP 18 53 | 111-85006 36 21 | 119-69953 36 27 | 121-26967 24 4
$S-8660610-PF 8 10 | 111-85105 36 17 | 121-00301 4 50 | 121-27015 24 23

— 41 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 53l
PART KG PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART K0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE E X0 By " N0 B " No S H N

121-27064 24 22 | 122-10605 12 23 122-82009 6 11 123-12104 16 23

121-27403 24 31 122-10704 12 30 122-92504 18 6 123-12203 14 24

121-27602 24 32 4§ 122-10803 12 31 122-92603 4 2 123-12302 14 25

121-27601 24 33 | 122-10%902 12 41 122-92702 16 15 123-15008 30 1

121-27700 24 34 | 122-11009 12 54 122-92850 16 19 123-15503 30 49

121-27809 24 3b | 122-11157 12 64 122-83651 3¢ 20 123-15602 30 54

121-27957 24 36 | 122-11306 12 69 122-93601 30 24 123-15800 3 34

121-28203 24 38 § 122-11405 12 56 122-83700 30 23 123-15809 30 3

121-28302 24 39 | 122-11504 12 18 | 122-9375p 30 21 | 123-16006 30 10

121-29318 30 17 | 122-11603 1257 122-93809 30 25 123-16105 30 11

121-29706 30 35 | 122-11702 105 | 122-93957 30 2 | 123-16204 30 12

121-29805 3022 4 122-11801 0 4 123-00109 227 123-16402 14 69

121-30100 30 36 | 122-12007 12 73 | 123-00208 2 28 | 123-16501 14 70

121-30208 30 37 | 122-12106 12 74 123-00505 2 30 123-16600 14 68

121-30308 30 38 | 122-14607 18§ | 123-03806 8 11 | 123-16709 14 71

121-30407 30 39 | 122-14656 18 7 123-04002 § 22 123-16808 4 72

121- 30506 30 40 | 122-14706 18 35 | 123-04101 8§ 20 | 123-16907 4 73

121-30605 30 41 122-14755 18 32 123-05009 20 24 123-17004 6 g

121-30704 30 42 | 122-14805 18 30 123-05256 200 30 123-17103 14 74

121-30803 30 43 122-14804 18 45 1'123-05405 14 60 123-17202 14 51

121-32106 6 20 | 122-15000 18 46 123-05504 14 61 123-18002 2T 2

121-32155 6 19 | 122-15158 6 33 | 123-05603 22 1 | 123-18101 27 7

121-32502 27 4 | 122-15208 18 44 123-05702 20 18 123-72108 8 25

121-33302 27 13 | 122-15307 18 55 123-05850 20 20 123-72157 g8 23

121-38152 28 13 4§ 122-15356 18 54 123-05900 200 12 135-08700 18 538

121-38301 28 14 ] 122-15406 18 63 123-05859 20 11

121-38400 28 12 | 122-15554 18 14 123-06007 14 14

121-48607 8 3¢ | 122-15604 18 61 123-06106 20 2

121-48706 8 34 | 122-15703 18 28 123-06155 20 1

121-80162 24 1 122-15802 30 66 123-06206 20 13

121-80659 24 2 ] 122-19101 26 1 123-06353 20 4

122-00200 2 1 | 122-19200 26 8 123-06551 20 5

122-00309 2 2 | 122-19358 6 9 123-06601 20 7

122-00408 2 3 | 122-19507 26 7 123-06700 20 8

122-00507 2 5 | 122-19606 26 & 123-06809 20 28

122-00804 2 20 | 122-19705 26 25 123-08003 18 1

122-00903 2 18  122-19804 26 3 123-08102 16 2

122-01117 4 34 122-19903 a6 2 123-08201 16 3

122-01166 4 33 | 122-20000 26 10 123-08300 4 26

122-01208 4 44 122-20109 28 b 123-08300 16 4

122-03816 6 38 | 122-20208 26 12 123-08409 14 21

122-03807 6 15 | 122-20307 26 11 123-08408 18 5

122-04004 6 2 | 122-20505 a6 23 123-08607 6 7

122-04103 6 14 | 122-20604 26 28 123-08706 16 9

122-04202 6 10 | 122-21602 32 1 123-08755 16 8

122-06603 20 40 ¢ 122-21750 32 1 123-08805 16 10

122-06702 20 38 122-21800 32 8 123-08804 16 13

122-08104 10 14 | 122-24606 28 3 123-09001 i6 14

122-08153 10 13 { 122-24655 28 1 123-09100 14 1

122-08203 10 16 122-24705 28 4 123-09308 14 3

122-03302 10 17 | 122-248563 28 2 123-09407 14 4

-122-08401 10 18 | 122-25009 28 6 123-08506 14 5

122-08500 10 21 122-26155 38 5 123-09605 14 6

122-08608 10 12 § 122-26163 8 7 123-09704 4 7

122-08708 10 22 122-26304 38 38 123-08803 14 8

122-08807 10 10 | 122-26403 i3 9 123-09803 27 11

122-08906 10 30 | 122-26502 38 10 | 123-09902 14 9

122-08003 10 3 122-25100 2 8 123-10009 14 10

122-09052 16 1 122-35107 12 14 123-10108 14 11

122-09102 12 356 § 122-35206 12 15 123-10207 14 12

122-09201 1236 | 122-36600 1220 123-10306 14 13

122-09300 1237 | 122-36709 1221 123-10504 14 15

122-09409 12 48 [ 122-38101 12 18 123-10603 14 16

122-09458 12 46 | 122-40107 18 § 123-10702 14 17

122-09508 12 47 | 122-40602 18 40 123-10801 1418

122-09607 1248 3 122-40701 26 4 123-10850 4 18

122-09706 12 43 | 122-47300 18 38 | 123-10900 14 30

122-09805 12 42 | 122-50205 4 48 123-10800 20 13

122-09904 122 | 122-52805 § 6 123-11007 14 22

122-09953 121 122-52904 8§ 17 123-11106 14 23

122-10001 12 3 | 122-56103 30 4 123-11304 16 1§

122-10106 6 9 | 122-58000 4 41 123-11403 16 17

122-10217 12 11 | 122-80103 6 45 | 123-1150 16 18

122-10308 12 & | 122-80608 § 33 123-11809 16 20

122-10407 12 26 | 122-90151 2 23 123-11908 lg 21

122-10506 12 24 | 122-90359 4 17 | 123-12005 16 22

—-42 -




ALK

JUKI CORPORATICN
INTERNATIONAL SALES HQ.

8-2.1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3430-4001 fo 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4808 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : /22967

Cagyright () 18982001 JUKI CORR

ABORSEBFTER AETsLL
ERELET,

All fights reserved throughout the wortd.

JUKI =&t
T182-8655 R PE A HEAHS-2-1

EREMH
TEL. 03-3480- 1111 (L) TEL. 03-3430-4001{%"4 YA ¥)

SRR, B
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

WroA—y YA FRBRRADIDPERL ZEETIENBYET,

* The description covered in this pants fist is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
s oA—Y YA B, 20013568 FEOHBLETEN Lt TT,

*This parts list Is edited In accordance with the praduct specifications as of June 2001.

Prntad in Japan




